

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/27/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/27/14
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : LYNDON BF MEMB(39)

CONTRACT ID : 13C122
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/14/14 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 LYNDON BF MEMB(39): BRIDGE 144 IS LOCATED ON US ROUTE 5
 (MM 3.64) OVER PASSUMPSIC RIVER IN THE TOWN OF LYNDON.
 BRIDGE 147 IS LOCATED ON US ROUTE 5 (MM 6.52) OVER CALENDAR
 BROOK IN THE TOWN OF LYNDON.

TOWN(S) : LYNDON
 COUNTY : CALEDONIA
 DISTRICT : D07

REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING
 SURFACE AND MEMBRANE ON BRIDGES AND MINOR ASSOCIATED WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 377,206.00	100.0000%
2	11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	\$ 462,425.50	122.5923%
3	980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	\$ 491,595.00	130.3253%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0010 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	855.000 SY	12.00000	10260.00	7.50000	6412.50	35.00000	29925.00
0015 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0020 514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	40.000 GAL	65.00000	2600.00	60.00000	2400.00	85.00000	3400.00
0025 516.10	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	266.000 LF	135.00000	35910.00	100.00000	26600.00	150.00000	39900.00
0030 519.20	SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	905.000 SY	25.00000	22625.00	25.00000	22625.00	25.00000	22625.00
0035 524.11	JOINT SEALER, HOT POURED	164.000 LF	17.00000	2788.00	100.00000	16400.00	20.00000	3280.00
0040 529.10	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE PAVEMENT	905.000 SY	13.00000	11765.00	25.00000	22625.00	75.00000	67875.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/27/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/27/14
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : LYNDON BF MEMB(39)

CONTRACT ID : 13C122

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.		(3) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 580.10 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I	90.000	SY	50.00000	4500.00	247.00000	22230.00	100.00000	9000.00
0050 580.11 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II	45.000	SY	355.00000	15975.00	800.00000	36000.00	750.00000	33750.00
0055 580.12 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS III	12.000	CY	2060.00000	24720.00	3000.00000	36000.00	950.00000	11400.00
0060 580.16 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MEMBRANE	8150.000	SF	0.50000	4075.00	0.50000	4075.00	0.10000	815.00
0065 580.20 RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH COARSE AGGREGATE	180.000	CF	50.00000	9000.00	25.00000	4500.00	50.00000	9000.00
0070 608.45 TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	250.000	HR	5.00000	1250.00	40.00000	10000.00	10.00000	2500.00
0075 616.225 REPOINTING GRANITE BRIDGE CURB	180.000	GAL	50.00000	9000.00	25.00000	4500.00	25.00000	4500.00
0080 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	130.000	HR	90.00000	11700.00	80.00000	10400.00	95.00000	12350.00
0085 630.15 FLAGGERS	250.000	HR	26.00000	6500.00	40.00000	10000.00	35.00000	8750.00
0090 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	8500.00000	8500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5500.00000	5500.00
0095 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0100 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0105 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0110 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	52000.00000	52000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	45000.00000	45000.00
0115 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (US ROUTE 5 - BRIDGE NO 144)		LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	42000.00000	42000.00	45000.00000	45000.00
0120 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (US ROUTE 5 - BRIDGE NO 147)		LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	28000.00000	28000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0125 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	6.000	EACH	4000.00000	24000.00	2000.00000	12000.00	1500.00000	9000.00
0130 646.20 4 INCH WHITE LINE	910.000	LF	0.65000	591.50	0.75000	682.50	1.00000	910.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/27/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/27/14
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : LYNDON BF MEMB(39)

CONTRACT ID : 13C122

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.		(3) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0135 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	910.000	LF	0.65000	591.50	0.75000	682.50	1.00000	910.00
0140 646.6011 TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	4540.000	LF	0.90000	4086.00	1.90000	8626.00	1.50000	6810.00
0145 646.6111 TEMPORARY 4 IN YELLOW LINE, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	3000.000	LF	0.90000	2700.00	1.90000	5700.00	1.50000	4500.00
0150 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	101.000	EACH	2.00000	202.00	1.00000	101.00	5.00000	505.00
0155 646.86 PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	4040.000	SF	2.90000	11716.00	1.90000	7676.00	4.00000	16160.00
0160 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, PORTABLE)	1.000	EACH	20000.00000	20000.00	14500.00000	14500.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0165 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (SIDEWALK EXPANSION JOINT)	22.000	LF	31.50000	693.00	250.00000	5500.00	100.00000	2200.00
0170 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	2.000	LU	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00
0175 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	2.000	LU	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00
0180 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	275.000	TON	158.00000	43450.00	150.00000	41250.00	150.00000	41250.00
0185 900.683 SPECIAL PROVISION (EMULSIFIED ASPHALT)(RS-1H OR CRS-1H)	17.000	CWT	84.00000	1428.00	80.00000	1360.00	100.00000	1700.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	377,206.00	\$	462,425.50	\$	491,595.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	377,206.00	\$	462,425.50	\$	491,595.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	377,206.00	\$	462,425.50	\$	491,595.00